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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2015 – 2016 

ODD SEMESTER 2015-2016 
 

EVENT DATE 
On-Line Registration for Odd Semester From (Thu) June 25, 2015 & onwards 
The Steps of Registration are: 
• Payment / Clearance of dues. 
• Academic Registration 
Physical Reporting ( Registration for Odd Semester Session 2015-16)  
Final year B.Tech., M.Tech., MCA, M.Sc. & MSW July 13, 2015 (Monday) 
Registration of B.Tech. 5th Sem. students July 15, 2015 (Wednesday) 
Registration of newly admitted M.Tech., M.Sc., MSW, MBA, MCA and  
Ph.D. students (1st Semester). July 16, 2015(Thursday) 
Registration of B.Tech. 3rd Semester, Ph.D. (All Intermediate semester)  
MBA 3rd & MCA 3rd Semester, M.Tech. (Part-time) 3rd & 5th Semester July 17, 2015 (Friday) 
Commencement of Classes for Odd Semester for all other students 
(except B.Tech. 1st Semester) July 20, 2015 (Monday) 

Last and final date for Registration with late fee (expect B.Tech 1st Semester) July 27, 2015 (Monday) 
Registration of newly admitted B.Tech. students (1st Semester)  
(As per JoSAA Guidelines)  (Thu – Sun) July 23 – 26, 2015 

Orientation Programme for B.Tech. 1st year students (Deeksharambha) July 27, 2015 (Monday) 
Commencement of Classes for Newly admitted B.Tech. 1st Semester 
students July 28, 2015 (Tuesday) 

Last and final date for Registration for B.Tech. 1st Year July 30, 2015 (Thursday) 
Personality Development  Workshop / Lectures  August 07, 2015 (Friday) 
First notification of shortage of attendance by the concerned Department  August 28, 2015 (Friday) 
Mid-Semester Examination September 14-21, 2015 (Mon- Mon) 
Second notification of shortage of attendance by the concerned Department September 30, 2015 (Wednesday) 
Last date of showing the evaluated Mid Semester Answer sheets October 09, 2015 (Friday) 
Avishkar + Gnosiomania   October 12 –15, 2015( Mon- Thur) 
Mid-Semester Break October 16 – 25, 2015 (Fri-Sun) 
Personality Development  Workshop / Lectures October 30, 2015 (Friday) 
Convocation – 2015 October 31, 2015 (Saturday) 
End of Classes for Odd Semester November 19, 2015 (Thursday) 
Final Shortage of attendance to be notified by the concerned Department November 20, 2015 (Friday) 
End-Semester Practical Examinations  November 20 – 29, 2015 
M.Tech. / Ph.D.  End Semester Evaluation November 20 – December 10, 2015 
End-Semester Theory Examinations November 30- December 07, 2015 
Fee deposition & online Registration for Even Semester  December 01, 2015 (Tuesday) 
Submission of Grades December 11, 2015 (Friday) 
Declaration of Results December 16, 2015 (Wednesday) 
Winter Vacation December 16 – 25, 2015 

 



EVEN SEMESTER 2015-16 
 

EVENT DATE 
Registration for Even Semester Session 2015-16 
On-Line Registration for Even Semester From (Tuesday) December 01, 2015  

The Steps of Registration are: 
• Payment / Clearance of dues. 
• Academic Registration 
Last and final date for online registration December 23, 2015 (Wednesday) 
Commencement of Classes for Even Semester December 28, 2015 (Monday) 
Personality Development  Workshop / Lectures January 01, 2016 (Friday) 
Annual Athletic Meet January 23-25, 2016 (Sat- Mon) 
First notification of shortage of attendance by the concerned Department February 17, 2016 (Wednesday) 
Mid-Semester Examination February 15 – 22, 2016 (Mon- Mon) 
Last date of showing of Answer sheet   March 15, 2016 (Tuesday) 
Second notification of shortage of attendance by the concerned Department March 24, 2016 (Thursday) 
Mid-Semester Break March 18 – 27, 2016 (Fri- Sun) 
Personality Development  Workshop / Lectures April 01, 2016 (Friday) 
Culrav (Annual Cultural Festival) 2015  April 2 – 6, 2016 (Sat – Wed) 
End of Classes for Even Semester April 21, 2016 (Thursday) 
Final Shortage of attendance to be notified in the Departments April 22, 2016 (Friday) 
End-Semester Practical Examinations April 22–30, 2016 (Fri- Sat) 
End-Semester Theory Examinations May 02–09, 2016 (Mon - Mon) 
Submission of Grades May 15, 2016 (Sunday) 
Summer Vacation May 16, 2016 (Monday) 
Declaration of Results May 20, 2016 (Friday) 
Registration for Supplementary  Examination – 2016 May 30 –June 03, 2016 (Mon – Fri) 
Supplementary Examination  June 13 – 24, 2016 (Mon – Fri) 
On-Line Registration for Odd Semester From (Friday) June 24, 2016 & onwards 

The Steps of Registration are:  
• Payment / Clearance of dues.  
• Academic Registration  
Submission of grades of Supplementary Examination  June 30, 2016 (Thursday) 
M.Tech. Thesis Final Examination / Ph.D. End Semester Presentation  May 02 - July 08, 2016 (Mon – Fri) 
M.Tech. Thesis Grade Submission / Ph.D. Grade Submission July 11, 2016 (Monday) 
Declaration of Result of Supplementary Examination  July 11, 2016 (Monday) 
Result of final year M.Tech. and Ph.D. July 15, 2016 (Friday) 
Registration for Odd Semester Session 2016-17  
All Final year B.Tech., M.Tech., MCA, MBA, M.Sc. & MSW July 14, 2016 (Thursday) 
Registration of newly admitted B.Tech. students (1st Semester)  (As per JoSAA Guidelines) 
Newly admitted M. Tech., M.Sc., MBA, MCA, MSW and Ph.D. students (1st Semester).  July 15, 2016 (Friday) 
Registration of B.Tech. 3rd Sem., Ph.D. (All Intermediate Semester)  
MCA 3rd Semester, M.Tech. (Part Time) 3rd Semester July 18, 2016 (Monday) 

Registration of B.Tech. 5th Semester July 19, 2016 (Tuesday) 
Commencement of Classes for Odd Semester  July 20, 2016 (Wednesday) 

 


